PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert K. Chin	06/30/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Origin Medsystems, Inc.
Street Address:	135 Constitution Drive
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5613947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, ldavis@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1669-2 (ORIGIN FAMILY)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 1 source=00089034#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0471 H \$40.00 561394

501159695

ASSIGNMENT



For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Albert K. Chin, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Origin Medsystems, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 135 Constitution Drive, Menio Park, CA 94025 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "EVERTING CANNULA APPARATUS AND METHOD" executed by me this day, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I hereunto , 1994.	set my hand and seal	this 30 th day
		Albert K. Chin	···
personally appeared Albe satisfactory evidence to be acknowledged to me that his/her signature on the in acted, executed the instru	before the personally known the person whose name the help executed the same astrument the person, or the person, or the person, or the person is the person is the person in the person	own to me or proved to is subscribed to the wi in his/her authorized (thin instrument and apacity, and that by
		N/	MA

Notary's Seal



JUL -1 94

Notary Public

SATEAT AND TRADEMARK

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/27/2010

REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0472